
REQ.19/20
REQUISITION FORM FY19/20

DATE PREPARED
REQ.CONTACT PERSON:
REASON:

3/04/2020
Gerald Bailey/ Randy Loock/ James Pagliuca

Replacement box Truck (replacing 3531)
Nextran Truck_Center - Lake City #15436

Phone: 386-754-8822 Fax: 386-754-8833
bsapp(a),nextrancorp.com

VENDOR # OR NAME
CONTACT & TEL_Brvan Sapp
EMAIL ADDRESS:
VENDOR ADDRESS:_228 SW Ring Court, Lake City FL 32025
SHIP TO: PW-WC-L/^FT ^(CIRCLE ONE)
DELIVER BY DATE: 05730/2020
ITEM DESCRIPTION:
LINE #1: Florida Sheriff's Association, Florida Association of Counties & Florida Fire Chiefs

Association. Contract #FSA 19-VEH 17.0 2021 Hino 14,500 Chassis with
Conyers 16"Van Body and lifLgate, With Additional bid options/ dealer options the
total for one vehicle comes to $57,311.50

Color Factory Briaht White
(See attached options and bid)

QTY.:
ORDER UOM:
UNIT COST:

ACCOUNT#

1.0

Each
$57.311.50

-^.U4 c,^ ^,,u'i.cc

TOTAL REQ. AMT. $ 57,31 1.50

APPROVED:•r-rrL^ t^r^'^ "DATE

^SSY. PW DIRECTOR
^ 1C- ^

APPROVED: DATE
DIRECTOR

'^02t \L--tl Z/IL;) ^., ,.t

COMMENTS: Color: Factory Bright White
Replacement Box Truck for (3531) Central Supply Warehouse

See attached Vendor Quote



Florida Sheriffs Association &
Florida Association of Counties &
Florida Fire Chiefs' Association

Bid Award # FSA19-VEH17.0

2021 HINO 155,16' CONYERS VAN BOX
Base price

$ 41,942.00

ORDER CODE BID OPTIONS PRICE
155-2074

SAFTEY KIT-LO

Extended Warranty

16VAN

173"WB/145.5"CA

FIRE EXSTINGUSHER/TRIANGLE KIT
After Treatment Warranty 5yr/200,000
16' VAN BODY/WITH TOMMY GATE

$ 1,611.00
$ 87.00
$ 303.00
$ 7,719.00

Total bid options $ 9,720.00

Non bid options
E Track added to box at 24" and 48" from the floor, upgrade 91" body height

Aluminum Tommy Gate platform 89" x 55" at 20001b Capacity
Backup Camera $ 5,649.50

VECHICLE BASE PRICE
BID OPTIONS
NON BID OPTIONS

$ 41,942.00
$ 9,720.00

$ 5,649.50

TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE FOR (1) TRUCK $ 57,311.50

Color: Factory Bright White

Nextran Truck Center
328 SW Ring Ct.

Lake City, Florida 32025
Contact: Bryan Sapp - Sales Manager

Email: bsapp@nextrancorp.com
Phone: 800-559-6225
Fax: 386-559-6225

REPLACEMENT FOR 3531



NEJCTRAN
TRUCK CENTERS

Buyer's Order
Nextran Truck Centers - Lake City

328 SW Ring Court

Lake City, FL 32025

(386) 754-8822 or (800) 559-6225 Fax (386) 754-8925

Salesperson:

PO Number:
Date:

Bryan Sapp

3/4/2020
CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Name: Alachua County
Address:
City: State: Zip Code:

Phone:
County:

TRUCK INFORMATION
Qyantjtv Year Make Model VIN# Bodv Year Body Make Body Mode] Body SERIALS Selling Price

1 2021 Hino 155 tba 2020 Conyers Box van tba 57,008.50

Total Selling Price ALL 57,008.50

TRADE INFORMATION - See Addendum below
Tire Tax Credit Registered Weight

#1
#2
#3

FET Tax
Tax Exempt

Sales Tax

Tax Exempt

Locals and Comments

ALL TRUCKS Bid # FSA19-VEH17.0, Heavy Trucks & Equipment Base Bid $ 41,942

Total Selling Price $
Federal Excise Tax $

Total with FET $
Extended Warranty $

APU $
Premium Maint. Plan $

Subtotal $
Less Trade-ln Value $

Net Trade Difference $
Disposal/Temp Tags $

Tag and Title $
Miscellaneous $

County Surtax $
State Sales Tax $

Out of State Sales Tax $
Misc. Tax $

Payoff on Trade-ln(s) $

57,008.50

57,008.50
303.00

57,311.50

57,311.50

155-2074 -173" wheelbase $1 ,611

SAFTEY KIT-LO - Fire Extinguisher, ABC Triangle kit $87

16Van -16 ft box van (spec provided) $7,719

Non Bid Items include: E trac added to body, upgraded 91" body height,

Alum. Platform, Tommy Gate, 89" wide X 55" length 2000 Ibs capacity.

Total before Down Pmt $
Down Payment $

57,311.50 Back up camera, delivery to Lake City. $5649.50

Total Price ALL $ 57,311.50
I have read and understand the above. It is Intended by my signature hereon that this be a binding, enforceable sales agreement.

I further understand that the terms and conditions that follow are a true and Integral part of this agreement.

Purchaser's Signature

Accepted by Nextran Truck Centers Date
This agreement shall not be binding on Nextran Truck Centers until accepted by the General Manager.



Term: October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2020

Contract: FSA19-VEH17.0 , Heavy Trucks and Equipment

Group: CAB AND CHASSIS: Tilt Cab & Chassis (DRW) 4X2

Item: 65, Hino, 155, 155

Description: Standard Manufacturer Equipment and Specifications, plus the following if not already included in manufacturer standard equipment and base specifications: ENGINE: Manufacturer's standard
diesel engine; Heavy duty alternator; Manufacturer's heavy-duty engine cooling. TRANSMISSION/AXLES: Manufacturer's standard automatic transmission. COMFORT ITEMS: Air conditioning; 2 - keys

and/or fobs; Manufacturer's standard AM/FM stereo; Heavy duty rubber floor covering. SAFETY ITEMS: Dual mount outside mirrors to provide field of vision for vehicles to 96" wide and convex mirrors;
Manufacturer's standard air bags, if available; Manufacturer's standard convex mirrors. BRAKES: Four-whee! ABS system. TIRES AND WHEELS: Manufacturer standard tires and wheels rated for 12,000 Ib

GVWR. CHASSIS, FRAME, CAB: Minimum 12,000 Ib. GVWR; Manufacturer's standard bumper; Cab with 45-degree mechanical tilt with torsion assist; Tilt cab & chassis only.

Zone

Western

Northern

Central

Southern

Rank

Primary
Alternate

Primary
Alternate

Primary

Primary

Vendor

TRUCKMAX, INC.
Nextran Truck Centers

TRUCKMAX, INC.
Nextran Truck Centers

TRUCKMAX, INC.

TRUCKMAX, INC.

Price

$36,999.00
$41,942.00

$36,999.00
$41,942.00

$36,999.00

$36,999.00

Options appear in alphabetical order by awarded vendor.

Options: Nextran Truck Centers

Order Code Description

Standard Engine - HINO J05E-TP Turbo charged and intercooled, dlesel 4 cycle, 4 cylinder, In-line water-cooled; Max Output 210hp @ 2500rpm; Max Torque 440lb.ft. @1500rpm;
5L displacement, EPA10 Emissions Certified. 215/75R 17.5 Tires

Standard Alsin A465 - 6 speed automatic transmission, 4.63 Ratio

14500 GVWR 14,500 GVW cab & chassis, Front Axle 5,950lbs, Rear Axle 13,660lbs

Dual Cab 155(Dual Cab)

19500 GVWR 19,500 GVW cab & chassis upgrade, 19.5" wheels with 225/70R19.5 tires, 7,275 [b. front axle, 13,660 Ib. rear axle

Dual Cab 195(Dual Cab)

155-2071 138"WB/110"CA

155-2072 150"WB/121.9"CA

155-2074 173"WB/145.5" CA

CLDR Cold Package - Remote Heated Mirrors, Block Heater, Fuel Heater

SEATC Magnetic suspension driver seat with arm rest and charcoal fabric.

KEYZB 4 Key Option

EID5-LO Engine Idle Shutdown-5min

EID10-LO Engins Idle Shutdown-IOmin

MXSPD65-LO Maximum Speed Setting-65mph

MXSPD70-LO Maximum Speed Setting-70mph

ST55-LO Single 55 gallon aluminum fuel tank (195 Only)

COEMAT Floor Mat - COE Front

SAFETY KIT-LO Fire ExtingulsherABC 2.5MP, Triangle Kit (17 1/4" wide x 16 1/2" high).

HM6020AT After-Treatment 5yr/200,000 miles

HM8415AT Engine & After-Treatment 7yr/150,000miles

HM8420AT Engine & After-Treatment 7yr/200,000miles

1500 Ib. Rail Gate 1500 Ib. Rail Gate

1500 Ib. Tuck 1 500 Ib. Tuck Away Gate

Away Gate

Class 4 Hitch Class 4 Hitch

SERVICE BODY SERVICE BODY

LDSCP LDSCP DOVETAIL BODY
DOVETAIL BODY

Price

$0.00

$0.00

$41,942.00

$4,000.00

$6,333.00

$10,332.00

$374.00

$857.00

$1,611.00

$250.00

$526.00

$42.00

$99.00

$99.00

$99.00

$99.00

$1,382.00

$53.00

$87.00

$303.00

$766.00

$867.00

$4,761.00

$4,781.00

$635.00

$15,383.00

$9,764.00



12FLAT

14FLAT

14VAN

16VAN

20VAN

12FLAT

14FLAT

14VAN

16VAN

20VAN

14FTSTLDMP 14FT STL DMP

14FT ALUM DMP 14FT ALUM DMP

14FTCHIPPER 14FTCHIPPERDUMP

DUMP

20FT FLATBED 20FT FLATBED

TOOL BOX TOOL BOX

$4,262.00

$4,686.00

$7,153.00

$7,719.00

$9,232.00

$9,975.00

$9,975.00

$13,889.00

$7,333.00

$529.00

Options; TRUCKMAX, INC.

Order Description

Code

NO RADIO HINO 155 - Credit: Delete AM/FM stereo radio.

HINO 155 - GVWR Upgrade - 19500 GVWR MODEL 195185
MODEL

EBC

KEY2B

155DC
MODEL

HINO 155 - Eltictric brake controller

HINO 155-Third Key

HINO 155 - Crew Cab Model (Non tilt)

WC20 HINO 155 - Lift Gate 2000LBS 32X72

155-2071 HINO 155 - 138" Wheel base 110"CA recommended Body Length 14' Body

155-2072 HINO 155 - 150" Wheel base 121.9 CA recommended Body Length 16'-18' Body

195-2073 HINO 155 -161" Wheel base 133.7 CA recommended Body Length 16'-18' Body(195 MODEL ONLY)

155-2074 HINO 155 -173" Wheel base 145" CA recommended Body Length 20' Body

BUG HINO 155 - Backup camera dealer Install. Heavy duty 1/4" CC Color Backup Camera

MRRH HINO 155 - Heatead dual remote control mirrors.

MRRH102 HINO 155-102" Wide mirrors

ORNGBLT HINO 155 - High visibility seat belts (Orange Color, Driver seat only.

HINO 155 - Temporary tagTEMP
TAG

B14SF KING 155- 14'X8' Steel Flatbed -3/16 floor diamond plate, Bulkhead WA/Vindow, ice bumper, 4 Winch straps on sliders, Winch Bar, Primed Painted and reflective safety tape

DOT Approved.

B14LBAS HINO 155-14' Landscape Body Aluminum Straight - 3/16 Floor smoth, 48" Barn Doors, Canopy, Tunnel box, 516-ES Hoist Electric over hydraulic, Tarp with Ground level, Step
ladder on driver side, Shovel rack, ice bumper, Reflective safety tape DOT Appoved.

B14LBSS HINO 155-14' Landscape Body Steel Straight-3/16 Floor smooth, Side 48", 48" Barn Doors, ice bumper, 520-es Hoist electric over hydraulic, manual tarp, Step ladder on

driver side, Primed and painted, Reflective safety tape DOT Aproved, Receiver W/7 Way plug and Electric brake controter.

B16X8SFB HINO 155 - 16'X8' Steel Flalbed - 3/16 floor diamond plate, Bulkhead W/Window, ice bumper, 4 Winches straps on sliders, Winch Bar, Primed Painted and reHective safety tape
DOT Approved.

18X8SFBT HINO 155 - 16'X8'Steel Flatbed-3/16 floor diamond plate, Bulkhead W/Window, ice bumper, 4 Winches straps on sliders, Winch Bar, Primed Painted and reflective safety tape

DOT Approved.

Price

$102.00

$8.270.00

$350.00

$31.00

$5,315.00

$4,500.00

$374.00

$857.00

$1,224.00

$1,611.00

$995.00

$132.00

$178.00

$171.00

$21.00

$8,900.00

$13,650.00

$11,900.00

$9,600.00

$12,860.00



CONYERS WELDING AND MACHINE, INC
PO BOX 490
1200 MADISON IND BLVD
MADISON, GA 30650

WORK ORDER
DATE

2/4/2020

WORK ORDER#

22121

NAME/ADDRESS

Nextran Corporation/Jacksonville
1986 West Beaver Street
Jacksonville, PL 32209

VIN#

REP SALESMAN

Jca

P.O. NO.

QTY ITEM DESCRIPTION

VAN BODY 16X96X91 DRY FREIGHT 16X96X91

16'VAN BODY-16'X 91" X 96"

REAR DOOR - 88 x 84 NON INSULATED ROLL UP REAR DOOR -
DURA PLATE

FLOOR -1 1/8" LAMINATED HARDWOOD FLOOR

LONGSILL8-4"1BEAM

CROSSMEMBER 3" CHANNEL ON 12" CENTERS

LINING - FULL SLAT LINING

ROOF - ONE PIECE .032 ALUMINUM ROOF

EXTERIOR PANELS - .040 PREPAINTED WHITE ALUMINUM

GRAB HANDLES - CURBSIDE AND ROADSIDE

INTERIOR LIGHTING - (1) DOMELIGHTS WITH SWITCH IN REAR

EXTERIOR LIGHTING - STANDARD LIGHTING PACKAGE

MUD FLAPS -CONYERS TRUCK BODIES MUD FLAPS

1CC BUMPER
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CONYERS WELDING AND MACHINE, INC

PO BOX 490
1200 MADISON IND BLVD
MADISON, GA 30650

WORK ORDER
DATE

2/4/2020

WORK ORDER #

22121

NAME/ADDRESS

Nextran Corporation/Jacksonville
1986 West Beaver Street

Jacksonville, PL 32209

VIN#

REP SALESMAN

jca

P.O. NO.

QTY ITEM DESCRIPTION

64 E-TRACK

89-20

E-TRACK INSTALLED - 24" from and 48" from floor

89-20 (89x55+12) alum platform Tommygate

bsapp@nextranusa.com 386-623-0705

this does not include pick up and delivery
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